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Full Time Report
Matchday 2 - Thursday 02 October 2025
Ludogorets Arena - Razgrad

PFC Ludogorets 1945 Real Betis Balompié

0 (0)
Half-Time

1 Sergio Padt   
3 Anton Nedyalkov   
4 Dinis Almeida

11 Caio Vidal
14 Petar Stanić
15 Edvin Kurtulus
17 Son
26 Filip Kaloč
29 Yves Erick Bile
30 Pedro Naressi
77 Erick Marcus

39 Hendrik Bonmann   
67 Damyan Hristov   
10 Matheus Machado
18 Ivaylo Chochev
24 Olivier Verdon
37 Bernard Tekpetey
42 Simeon Shishkov
82 Ivan Yordanov
99 Stanislav Ivanov

Coach:

Rui Mota

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 6 14

Attempts on target 0 0

Saves 1 1

Corners 4 6

Offsides 0 2

Fouls committed 4 8

Fouls suffered 8 15

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 50% 51%

Ball in play 14'11" 28'26"

Total ball in play 28'35" 55'42"

Referee:

Julian Weinberger (AUT)
Assistant referees:

Andreas Heidenreich (AUT)
Maximilian Kolbitsch (AUT)
Fourth official:

Stefan Ebner (AUT)

18:45CET

45'

90'

24 Olivier Verdon
15 Edvin Kurtulus 8'

15' Y 24 Aitor Ruibal

31' 20 Giovani Lo Celso

3'12'' Y 23 Junior Firpo

37 Bernard Tekpetey
77 Erick Marcus 46'

18 Ivaylo Chochev
26 Filip Kaloč 66'

10 Matheus Machado
29 Yves Erick Bile 66'

99 Stanislav Ivanov
3 Anton Nedyalkov 78'

99 Stanislav Ivanov Y 88'

53' O 17 Son

56' 12 Ricardo Rodríguez
23 Junior Firpo

56' 40 Angel Ortiz
24 Aitor Ruibal

67' 10 Abde Ezzalzouli
17 Rodrigo Riquelme

76' 8 Pablo Fornals
20 Giovani Lo Celso

76' 14 Sofyan Amrabat
21 Marc Roca

80' Y 12 Ricardo Rodríguez

4'15''

(1)
Half-Time 2

1 Alvaro Valles   
4 Natan
6 Sergi Altimira
9 Chimy Ávila

11 Cédric Bakambu
16 Valentin Gomez
17 Rodrigo Riquelme
20 Giovani Lo Celso
21 Marc Roca
23 Junior Firpo
24 Aitor Ruibal   

13 Adrián   
25 Pau López   
2 Héctor Bellerín
7 Antony
8 Pablo Fornals

10 Abde Ezzalzouli
12 Ricardo Rodríguez
14 Sofyan Amrabat
19 Cucho Hernández
40 Angel Ortiz

Coach:

Manuel Pellegrini

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 12

Attempts on target 2 2

Saves 0 0

Corners 3 5

Offsides 3 5

Fouls committed 8 15

Fouls suffered 4 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 50% 49%

Ball in play 14'24" 27'16"

Total ball in play 28'35" 55'42"

VAR:

Alan Kijas (AUT)
Assistant VAR:

Josef Spurny (AUT)
UEFA delegate:

Can Emre Tugal (TUR)

Attendance: 5,844


